(b) The filing fees for an application for a public report to be issued under authority of this chapter shall be set at the amount
prescribed below and shall not exceed the maximum specified for each time-share plan, location, or phase of the time-share plan in

which interests are to be offered for sale or lease:

(1) Two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500), not to exceed three thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($3,250), plus fifteen
dollars ($15), not to exceed twenty dollars ($20), for each time-share interest to be offered for an original public report application.

(2) One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), not to exceed one thousand nine hundred fifty dollars ($1,950), plus fifteen dollars
($15), not to exceed twenty dollars ($20), for each time-share plan interest to be offered that was not permitted to be offered under
the public report to be renewed for a renewal public report or permit application.

(3) One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500), not to exceed one thousand nine hundred fifty dollars ($1,950), plus fifteen dollars
($15), not to exceed twenty dollars ($20), for each time-share interest to be offered under the amended public report for which a
fee has not previously been paid for an amended public report application.

(4) One thousand dollars ($1,000), not to exceed one thousand three hundred dollars ($1,300), for a conditional public report
application.

(5) Five hundred dollars ($500), not to exceed six hundred fifty dollars ($650), for a preliminary public report application.

(c) Fees collected by the commissioner under authority of this chapter shall be deposited into the Real Estate Fund pursuant to